Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Samsun Lampotang	06/30/2008
David Erik Lizdas	07/02/2008
John Joseph Tumino	07/01/2008
Nikolaus Gravenstein	07/08/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	University of Florida Research Foundation, Inc.
Street Address:	223 Grinter Hall
City:	Gainesville
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32611

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US0868580

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (352)372-5800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 352-375-8100

Email: sjk@slspatents.com

Correspondent Name: Sarah J. Knight

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 142950

Address Line 4: Gainesville, FLORIDA 32614-2950

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	UF-589XC1 PCT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sarah J. Knight

Total Attachments: 5

source=Ex-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021213 FRAME: 0504

500588003

X40.00

source=Ex-Assignment#page2.tif source=Ex-Assignment#page3.tif source=Ex-Assignment#page4.tif source=Ex-Assignment#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 021213 FRAME: 0505

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, the undersigned, residing at the indicated addresses given below, have invented certain new and useful improvements in **Display-Based Interactive Simulation with Dynamic Panorama**, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was

☐ signed by me as dated below. ☒ filed June 27, 2008, Serial No. PCT/US2008/068580.

WHEREAS, by virtue of our employment/appointment with the UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA, we are obligated to assign any rights in the said invention to the UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA or its designee;

WHEREAS, the UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA has designated the UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Florida, and having an office at 223 Grinter Hall, Gainesville, Florida 32611, to be the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention;

WHEREAS, the UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC. is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer, unto said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behalf of said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, we agree that we will communicate to said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention; testify in any legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications; execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC.; make all rightful oaths; and generally do everything possible to aid the said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

J:\UF\589XC1 PCT\Assignment.doc/ccs

Page 1 of 5

UF-589XC1 PCT

IN TESTIMON	NY WHEREOF, I , 2008.	have hereunto set my hand this 30 the day of
	Sign Address:	Samsun Lampotang 3916 S.W. 98th Drive Gainesville, FL 32608
State of Florida)	
County of Alachua)	
above-named SAMSU foregoing instrument,	N LAMPOTANG	, 2008, personally appeared before me the , to me known to be the person described in the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged the same he purposes set forth in said instrument.
M. KELLY SPA MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: Decem Bonded Thru Notary Pu	DD 736602 ber 3, 2011	M. Kelley Gaules. Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

SEAL

IN TESTIMONY V	HEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 2 day of
Jucy , 20	08.
	Signed David Erik Lizdas Address: 2701 N.W. 23rd Blvd. Apt. D35 Gainesville, FL 32605
State of Florida)
County of Alachua)
On this 25 day o	f, 2008, personally appeared before me the LIZDAS, to me known to be the person described in the foregoing
instrument, who executed	he foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged the same to be
his/her free act and deed in a	nd for the purposes set forth in said instrument.
M. KELLY SPAULDING MY COMMISSION # DD 736 EXPIRES: December 3, 20 Bonded Thru Notary Public Underw	

My Commission Expires:

SEAL

UF-589XC1 PCT

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I	have hereunto set my hand this 1st day of
Sign	ed fohr fregt Jumino
Address:	John Joseph Tumino 6442 Lomand Ave. New Port Richey, FL 34653

State of Florida Villiamia)

County of Passo
CITY OF ALEXANDRIA)

On this 1st day of 2008, personally appeared before me the above-named JOHN JOSEPH TUMINO, to me known to be the person described in the foregoing instrument, who executed the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said instrument.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: Moun 31, 2009

NAMERICON C. LUDINGTON
Notary Public
Commonwealth of Virginia
Commission Expires Mar 31, 2009

1356314

E\UF\\$89XC1 PCT\Assignment.doc/cos

Page 4 of 5

PATENT REEL: 021213 FRAME: 0509

UF-589XC1 PCT

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day Signed Nikolaus Gravenstein Address: 7221 N.W. 18th Avenue Gainesville, FL 32605	of
State of Florida)	
County of Alachua)	
On this day of, 2008, personally appeared before me the above-named NIKOLAUS GRAVENSTEIN, to me known to be the person described in the foregoing instrument, who executed the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged the san to be his/her free act and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said instrument.	ne
M. KELLY SPAULDING MY COMMISSION # DD 736602 EXPIRES: December 3, 2011 Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters Notary Public Notary Public	
My Commission Expires:	

SEAL

J:\UF\589XC1 PCT\Assignment.doc/ccs

RECORDED: 07/09/2008

Page 5 of 5

PATENT REEL: 021213 FRAME: 0510